å		
Notice of Determination		Date Received For Filing
Notice of Determination		OBIGDIA
TO: Office of Planning and Research		ORIGINAL FILED
For U.S. Mail P.O Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344	Street Address 1400 Tenth St. Sacramento, CA 95814	JAN 1 0 2020
Sacramento, CA 73612-0344	baciamento, CA 7501+	KRISTINE LEE
County Clerk		KINGS COUNTY CLERK
County of Kings		
Kings County Government Center		
Hanford, California 93230		
FROM: Kings County Community Develop	nment Agency	
Kings County Government Center		
Hanford, CA 93230		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determine Resources Code.	nation in compliance w	ith Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Project Title: Conditional Use Permit No. 1		
Project Location: 10116 14th Avenue, Armo	ona and includes Assesso	r's Parcel Numbers (APN) 018-012-070
Project Description: The Armona Communi	ty Services District prope	oses the construction of a new 2,800 square
foot District Office.	-,	
Applicant Name, Address, & Phone Number	r: <u>Armona Community S</u>	ervices District, P.O. Box 486, Armona CA
93202, (559) 584-4542		
This is to advise that the Kings County Plar		
approved the above described project on <u>Jan</u>	nuary 6, 2020 and has m	ade the following determinations regarding
the above described project:		
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] hav	ve a significant effect on	the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report	t was prepared for this pr	oject pursuant to the provision of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prep		
3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were ☐ we		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring	g plan [🔀] was 🔲 was no	ot] adopted for this project.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the Kings County Community Development Agency, 1400 W. Lacey Boulevard, Hanford, CA 93230.

A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was | was not] adopted for this project.

Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

5.

6.

Signature (Public Agency) Title: Deputy Director - Planning

h:\planning\land development section\zoning admin\cup\2010 to 2019\2017\cup 17-12 pitman - smith\notices\notice of determination cup 17-12.doc

Date January 10, 2020

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JAN 10 2020

Receipt of Fees County of Kings

Building Permit:

Planning Permit:

Receipt Number:

2024829

Received From:

ARMONA COMMUNITY SERVICE 7

Received By:

Notes:

CAL FISH AND WILDLIFE FILING FEE FOR CUP 19-05

600055

DESCRIPTION

FUND

DEPT

ACCT#

AMOUNT PAID

PAID DATE

29268

DFG ENV DOC FILING FEE

51111

2,406.75

12/19/2019 1

2,406.75

2,406.75

Receipt #

Payment Date

Payment Type

<u>Check</u>

Payment Amount

2024829

12/19/2019

CK

11665

2,406.75